Govt. College Balrampur
st. Balrampur-Ramanujganj

(C.G.)

The institution has established a robust Feedback System to ensure continuous improvement in the
academic and administrative processes. Feedback is systematically collected from key stakeholders,
including Students, Alumni, and Teachers, using Google Forms. This feedback helps the institution
align its operations with the expectations of stakeholders and improve the overall learning
environment.

The institution collects feedback from students, teachers, and alumni through Google Forms to
understand their views on the syllabus, teaching methods, and overall facilities. After collecting
responses, the data is analyzed to identify key points, and a detailed Response Analysis Report is
prepared for each group. This report highlights strengths, areas for improvement, and suggestions
from stakeholders.

The feedback, along with their respective responses, has been included and attached below, as
mentioned in the index, making it easy to review and understand the perspectives of all three
stakeholder groups.
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https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1fo1COmF-00Xe-EqiLqMK73PdzamK3_oK/edit?usp=drive_link&ouid=106506644928357256420&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1C6BlIj0ncEmiav4-mR_IcNdx21Ueku1M/edit?usp=drive_link&ouid=106506644928357256420&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1LcdlL7kSNe8a30jgD1aq2hk1WGOd-dxU/edit?usp=drive_link&ouid=106506644928357256420&rtpof=true&sd=true

1.4.1 Structured feedback received from

1) Students 2) Alumni 3) Teachers

Student Feedback Analysis Report 2023-24

Q.N. Question Response (in %)

1 How satisfied are you with Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied
the overall quality of the 33 57.6 6.9 1.5 1
syllabus?

2 Is the syllabus content Highly Relevant Relevant Moderately Irrelevant Not at all Relevant
relevant to your field of 26.6 57.3 Relevant 1.5 2
StUdY? 16.3

3 How well does the Extremely Helpful Neutral Not Helpful Not at all Helpful
syllabus help you in Helpful 56.2 16.4 25 0.5
understanding the core 345
concepts?

4 Are you satisfied with the Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied
teaching methods used by 31 56.2 6.4 5.4 1
the faculty?

5 Do you find the syllabus Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
well-structured and 29.1 60.6 6.4 3 1
organized?

6 How helpful is the syllabus Extremely Helpful Neutral Not Helpful Not at all Helpful
in preparing you for Helpful 51.2 3.4 4.9 0
exams? 40.4

7 Are the topics in the Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
syllabus covered in a 31 54.2 7.4 6.9 0.5
balanced manner?

8 Are there any Yes No
redundancies in the 58.1 41.9
syllabus that you have
noticed?

9 Do you get enough time to | Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
complete the syllabus 25.6 48.3 9.9 13.3 3
before exams?

10 How relevant are the Relevant Neutral Irrelevant Very Irrelevant
assignments and projects 49.3 6.9 5.4 0.5
to the syllabus? 7

1" How often do you think the\ Every Two Every Threew;,{:’:% Never
syllabus should be Years Years ~ Cq-seremraioglee 1.5
updated? 13.8 14.8
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12 Do you receive timely Always Often Rarely Never
feedback on the topics 49.3 26.1 19.7 4.9
covered in the syllabus?

13 How accessible are the Very Accessible | Accessible Neutral Inaccessible Very Inaccessible
faculty members for 24.6 59.1 9.4 6.4 0.5
clarifying doubts?

14 Are the assessment Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
criteria clearly defined in 271 63.1 5.9 25 1.5
the syllabus?

15 Do you think the syllabus Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
prepares you well for 345 45.8 74 9.9 25
internships or jobs?

16 How satisfied are you with Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Unsatisfied
the availability of study 30.5 414 16.3 11.8
materials and books in the
library?

17 Do you feel encouraged to Always Often Sometimes Never
participate in discussions 46.3 291 21.7 3
during classes?

18 How well does the teacher Very Well Well Neutral Poorly Very Poorly
explain practical concepts 32 54.7 9.4 3.9 0
during lab sessions?

19 Do you think the practical Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
sessions are adequately 291 53.7 9.9 6.4 1
planned and structured?

20 Would you recommend Yes No Other
any changes to the 28.6 67 44
practical teaching methods
used by the teacher?

How satisfied are you with the overall quality of the syllabus? T WW@WW@

fohram Ige 82

203 responses

@ Very Satisfied / 9gd Iy
@ satisfied / TJY
Neutral / dc®]
@ Dissatisfied / 3Ty
@ Very Dissatisfied / 9gd 3JY
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Is the syllabus content relevant to your field of study? &1 UTGhH I JTHT 3TUdb T & &5 I
Heferd g2

203 responses

@ Highly Relevant / §gd UNIfiTEH
@ Relevant / UHTH
@ Moderately Relevant / HH ¥9 4

@ Irrelevant / 3RS
@ Not at all Relevant / facgd SRifIEH

How well does the syllabus help you in understanding the core concepts? &I UTSdsh H S{NT:I?J[H@I
YRS B! GHAA H HGE Bl 52

203 responses

@ Extremely Helpful / 9gd Uglddh

@ Helpful / Ig™H

@ Neutral / e

@ Not Helpful / 3TgI®H

@ Not at all Helpful / fiepa it Tgraes gt
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Are you satisfied with the teaching methods used by the faculty? T 30 HH I GRI JYANT DI o
areit Rrefor fafert 3 e 82

203 responses

@ Very Satisfied / §gd Idy

@ satisfied / IJ¥

@ Neutral / I

@ Dissatisfied / 3RIdY

@ \Very Dissatisfied / §gd 3rHdy

Do you find the syllabus well-structured and organized? &1 3T UTSIhH 3] TRE I WRAd 3R
TS T 82

203 responses

@ Sstrongly Agree / Gl Rg "gHd

@ Agree/ ggHT

@ Neutral / &

@ Disagree / 3{HgHd

@ Strongly Disagree / Q31 % 3RIGHA

E
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How helpful is the syllabus in preparing you for exams? &1 UTadhH 3P| TIefTs3f &1 AR § Aeg

DA 82
@ Extremely Helpful / 9gd Jgldd
@ Helpful /| T8TH
@ Neutral / IR
/ @ Not Helpful / 3HgHISH
‘ @ Not at all Helpful / fegpel i Hgrae =Tl
404%

203 responses
Are the topics in the syllabus covered in a balanced manner? WWﬁﬁWﬁﬂﬁ%ﬂW@l
DR o STl 82

203 responses

@ Sstrongly Agree / Gl Rg "gHd

@ Agree/ ggHT

@ Neutral / &

@ Disagree / 3{HgHd

@ Strongly Disagree / Q31 % 3RIGHA
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Are there any redundancies in the syllabus that you have noticed? T 310 UT6ushd H Bls GIgId

182

203 responses

@® Yes /&l
® No /6l

Do you get enough time to complete the syllabus before exams? I 31U GRI&TSHT H Ugd Ursashd
IR HA & fore yafed g9y fHerdi 82

203 responses

@ Sstrongly Agree / Gl Rg "gHd

@ Agree/ ggHT

@ Neutral / &

@ Disagree / 3{HgHd

@ Strongly Disagree / Q31 % 3RIGHA
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How relevant are the assignments and projects to the syllabus? &1 3ETHC 3R RIS
T U Tafed 62

203 responses

@ Very Relevant / §gd TR
@ Relevant / YIS

@ Neutral / I

@ Irrelevant / 3URIRTG

@ Very Irrelevant / 9gd SURIRTEH

How often do you think the syllabus should be updated? 3T f[daR H Ureaehd &l fbaH! aR 3feld
fopa ST =fgu?

203 responses

@ Every Year / gX 910

@ Every Two Years / 82 Gl ITd

© Every Three Years / g diF 1A
@ Rarely / HHl-Hi

@ Never / T TGt

E
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Do you receive timely feedback on the topics covered in the syllabus? &1 3TOD! UTedhH | A
fawdt W v W ufafear firadt 82

203 responses

@ Always / O
@ Often / R

© Rarely / &-Ht
@ Never/ Ht 18!

How accessible are the faculty members for clarifying doubts? DT3[ Bl WY B & [T b1
Tt B ugd faha 82

203 responses

@ Very Accessible / §gd Ugd I

@ Accessible / Ugd ARy

@ Neutral / &

@ Inaccessible / QEU?[ T el

@ \ery Inaccessible / gd Ugd | -Tal

E
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Are the assessment criteria clearly defined in the syllabus? T UTadshH | J1$h AFGS WY ¥ q
R 82

203 responses

@ Strongly Agree / I Rg gHd
@ Agree / 9gHd

@ Neutral / IR
@ Disagree / 3HgHd
__/_4 @ Strongly Disagree / T3 aRg 3 HgHd

Do you think the syllabus prepares you well for internships or jobs? &I 31U T ¢ fob UToushd
3D SSHIRIY T Nl b feTY 3 TRE &V (TR PRl 52

203 responses

@ Sstrongly Agree / Gl Rg "gHd

@ Agree/ ggHT

@ Neutral / &

@ Disagree / 3{HgHd

@ Strongly Disagree / Q31 % 3RIGHA

E
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How satisfied are you with the availability of study materials and books in the library? SIEENE:]

T ATEH SR T&ID! D1 Iasdl ¥ 31T fha Iqy 82

F 11.8%
41.4%

203 responses

@ Very Satisfied / §gd Idy
@ satisfied / IJ¥

@ Neutral / AT

@ Unsatisfied / 3RIJY

Do you feel encouraged to participate in discussions during classes? &1 3T P13l & SR T3]
T URT o o [Tl Ui d H89d $Rd 82

203 responses

@ Always / AT

@ Often / 3R

© Sometimes / HHl-@ i
@ Never / Tt gt

E

Dht-mamw-'ltﬂnd (€.G.)

11




How well does the teacher explain practical concepts during lab sessions? TARTRITGT 31 & QR

e ATTRIRD S@URUNST BT fham! 33t d¥g THS 82

203 responses

@ Very Well / §5d 331 g

@ Well/ 378t @RE

@ Neutral / I

® Poorly / TR1E RIb I

@ Very Poorly/aﬁﬂmmﬁ

Do you think the practical sessions are adequately planned and structured? &1 31O T ¢ fb

TR T 313! IRE Y ToHIag iR WfId 82

203 responses

@ Sstrongly Agree / Gl Rg "gHd

@ Agree/ ggHT

@ Neutral / &

@ Disagree / 3{HgHd

@ Strongly Disagree / Q31 % 3RIGHA

Would you recommend any changes to the practical teaching methods used by the teacher? T 310

Rrefe GRT TN $ 91 aTeht AagTRe g fafd! # S Jeaara g aei?

203 responses

@ Yes / i (please specify below in other...
@ No /gl

© Ha

@ The syllabus should be complete and...
@ Yes

@ Play ground and pg - zoology ,botany
@ Allin best

@ Use computer and digital media

12V

@ Precticla equipment new new ana
cahiye .

@ Result jaldi aana chahie practical
proper hona chahie

@ Topic ko ppt banakar prastut kare

ernment
ot Bt ampur K. Gan) (C.0.)



Alumni Feedback Analysis Sheet Academic Year 2023-24

Q.N |Question Response (in %)

1 How do you rate your overall Excellent Very Good Good Average
experience at the college? 40 40 20 0

2 How relevant was the Highly Relevant Somewhat Not Relevant
curriculum to your current 60 Relevant 0
job/field of study? 40

3 How well did the faculty Excellent Good Average Poor
support your academic 50 50 0 0
growth?

4 How would you rate the Excellent Good Average Poor
extracurricular activities 30 60 10 0
offered at the college?

5 Did the college assist in job Yes No
placements or career 920 10
guidance?

6 How do you rate the Excellent Good Average Poor
infrastructure of the 40 50 10 0
college?

7 How was the classroom Conducive Neutral Distracting
environment for learning? 60 40 0

8 How would you rate the Excellent Good Average Poor
opportunities for personal 40 60 0 0
growth in the college?

9 How was the support from Excellent Good Average Poor
administrative staff in the 50 40 10 0
college?

10 How effective were the Very Effective Effective Average Not Effective
seminars, workshops, and 20 60 20 0
guest lectures during your
time at the college?

11 How do you rate the cultural Excellent Good Average Poor
and technical festivals 40 60 0 0
organized by the college?

12 Was there a balance Yes No
between theoretical and i 90 10
practical learning in yo f‘ﬂ o
course? * ‘4{5 HE B . u‘f

- i i [
B i Government College Balrampdt

13 How satisfied were yo%ﬁy Satisfied Satisfied Biat. Bl e Dissatisfied
the examination and - 40 40 20 0

13



evaluation process?

14 Did the college provide Yes No
sufficient exposure to 80 20
modern technology and
tools?

15 How satisfied are you with Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Unsatisfied
the collegea€™s efforts to 20 60 20 0
maintain a strong alumni
network?

16 How do you rate the overall Excellent Good Average Poor
communication and 30 60 10 0
updates you receive from
the college after
graduation?

17 How satisfied were you with Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Unsatisfied
the availability of books and 20 40 40 0
resources in the college
library during your studies?

18 Would you recommend this Yes No
college to prospective 100 0
students?

How do you rate your overall experience at the college? 3l Dics § 30 Y 3{JHd DI HA T
BN

10 responses

@ Excellent/ &Y

@ Very Good / Sgd 331
Good / =31

@ Average / 3T

@ Poor / &E

40%

,_r "-...
oht-m-mw:ltmtc 3]
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How relevant was the curriculum to your current job/field of study? A B/ & & & forg
qraashY fhamT TRiffTa ur?

10 responses

@ Highly Relevant / 3dfd® URIfTSH

@ Somewhat Relevant / $ §& dd
PINIRIGS

© Not Relevant / 3TUTERTH

How well did the faculty support your academic growth? IREEAREEIEIREINED q@ﬁﬁv_cﬂ'[“élmﬁ
fobar?

10 responses

@ Excellent/ IPHY
@ Good / 331

© Average / 3¥Id
@ Poor /WX

E

m-mamw-'ltmtc 3]
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How would you rate the extracurricular activities offered at the college? Pico J UM DI 718 TSI
TfAfafral ®1 3Ma B4 YT H?

10 responses

@ Excellent/ IPY
@ Good / 33T

60% @ Average / 3T
@ Poor / JE

Did the college assist in job placements or career guidance? T Piciol A A THHE AT HRAX
ARG H Tl B2

10 responses

@ VYes /Tl
@ No /!

e

E

m-mamwr-'ltoultc 3]
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How do you rate the infrastructure of the college? 30 ®iciol &b gﬁ'ma“[ HECIERECE R UL

10 responses

@ Excellent/ &Y
@ Good / 3=31
© Average / 3RId
@ Poor / Td

How was the classroom environment for learning? ARa & [oTT H&fT BT aTdTaRuT oy UT?

10 responses

@ Conducive / 3®d
@ Neutral / 9T

@ Distracting / faaferd = aren

E

m-mamwr-'ltoultc 3]
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How would you rate the opportunities for personal growth in the college? PIctol H AfTd f[ddrg &
AR DI 37T B X B2

10 responses

@ Excellent/ IPY
@ Good / 33T
@ Average / 3T
@ Poor /&4

How was the support from administrative staff in the college? Hicrol H TR X% Y Gerdl dul
o2

10 responses

@ Excellent/ IPHY
@ Good / 331

© Average / 3¥Id
@ Poor /WX

’FWQ’Q
e AL

S et Gony (& 8
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How effective were the seminars, workshops, and guest lectures during your time at the

college? HIcISl & 3T THA & SR AR, HRIAANE R 1y e fean gyt 42

10 responses

@ \Very Effective / §gd Wl
@ Effective / THTd!

@ Average / 3T

@ Not Effective / WHTET 81

How do you rate the cultural and technical festivals organized by the college? 3T Diciol gRI
ST Hikplddh 3R dh-Idh] Sdl bl bl T B2

10 responses

@ Excellent/ IPHY
@ Good / 331

© Average / 3¥Id
@ Poor /WX

E

m-mamwr-'ltoultc 3]
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Was there a balance between theoretical and practical learning in your course? &1 3P UiaHhd H

Jgifam IR ARG TRa & s Tda U1

10 responses

@® Yes /&l
® No /6l

=)

How satisfied were you with the examination and evaluation process? 31T TR @TWW
Y fobae gy A2

10 responses

@ Very Satisfied / 9gd Idy
@ satisfied / IJ¥
@ Neutral / IHET

@ Dissatisfied / 3EJY

E

m-mamwr-'ltoultc 3]
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Did the college provide sufficient exposure to modern technology and tools? T Hlars A &HW
e 3R ITDHRUN BT TAT TG HIAT?

10 responses

@® Yes /&l
® No /6l

How satisfied are you with the college’s efforts to maintain a strong alumni network? ﬁ@ﬁfa?w

Ud BT "eddh 918 38 & YA ¥ 31T o gy 82

10 responses

@ Very Satisfied / 9gd Idy
@ satisfied / IJ¥
@ Neutral / IHET

@ Unsatisfied / 3/EJY

E

m-mamwr-'ltoultc 3]
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How satisfied were you with the availability of books and resources in the college library during your
studies? FIT 3T 3T UGTs b GRI Piciol aTgsR] H GIIDI 3R JHTEH! Bt sl I Ty A2

10 responses

@ Very Satisfied / §gd Idy
@ satisfied / IJ¥

@ Neutral / AT

@ Unsatisfied / 3RIJY

Would you recommend this college to prospective students? T 314 Y Diciol dl YA & BH| &l
S{RIGT B2

10 responses

@ VYes /Tl
@ No /!

E

Dht-mamw-'ltﬂnd (€.G.)
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Teachers Feedback Analysis Sheet Academic Year 2023-24

Q.N [ Question Response (in %)

1 How satisfied are you Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very
with the overall work 40 60 0 0 Dissatisfied
environment at the 0
college?

2 Are you satisfied with Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very
the quality of 30 60 10 0 Dissatisfied
infrastructure 0
(classrooms, labs,
etc.)?

3 Do you have access to Yes, Always Yes, Rarely No
adequate ICT facilities 60 Sometimes 0 0
in the college? 40

4 Are you satisfied with Yes, Partially Neutral No
the evaluation system Completely 30 10 0
for students? 60

5 How comfortable are Very Comfortable Neutral Uncomfortable Very
you with the workload Comfortable 50 20 0 Uncomfortable
distribution? 30 0

6 Do you feel that your Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
opinions are valued in 20 50 30 0 Disagree
decision-making 0
processes?

7 How well is the college Very Well Well Neutral Poorly Very Poorly
promoting research 20 60 20 0 0
opportunities?

8 Do you receive Yes Sometimes Rarely No
adequate support for 80 10 10 0
organizing seminars,
workshops, and
conferences?

9 Are you satisfied with Very Satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very
the co-curricular and 30 70 0 Dissatisfied
extracurricular activities 0
facilitated by the
college?

10 Do you find the /| No Neutral
student-teacher ratio |4 20 40 gl »SZ' )
appropriate for \ i JrNCPAL
effective teaching? B S R oanl (€150

23




11 Are you provided with Yes, Many Yes, A few Rarely No
opportunities for 70 10 10 10
attending training and
faculty development
programs?

12 How would you rate the Excellent Good Average Poor Very Poor
feedback process from 20 60 20 0 0
students?

13 Do you feel that the Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
current evaluation and 20 60 20 0 Disagree
assessment practices 0
are fair?

14 How satisfied are you Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very
with the availability of 20 60 20 0 Dissatisfied
books and study 0
materials in the library?

15 Do you go to the library | Yes, Regularly Sometimes Rarely No
to study? 50 40 10 0

16 How satisfied are you Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very
with the cleanliness of 10 30 50 10 Dissatisfied
the washroom 10
facilities?

17 Are the washrooms Yes No Neutral
conveniently located in 70 20 10
the college?

18 How satisfied are you Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very
with the availability of 20 80 0 0 Dissatisfied
sports facilities in the 0
college?

19 How would you rate the Excellent Good Average Poor Very Poor
availability of 30 70 0 0 0
trainers/coaches for
sports activities?

20 How do you rate the Excellent Good Average Poor Very Poor
overall academic 10 80 10 0 0
atmosphere of the
college?

21 Any Suggestion Yes No

10 90
,ﬂf_mn?:’ IAL":-h
R A o
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How satisfied are you with the overall work environment at the college? &1 3T HeTfdead & LA
CIGICRUES RS ISt

10 responses

@ Very Satisfied / Sgd dJ¥

@ Satisfied / ¥

@ Neutral / JHT

@ Dissatisfied / 3y

@ \Very Dissatisfied / 5gd 3y

Are you satisfied with the quality of infrastructure (classrooms, labs, etc.)? &I U EHICEIRRED

ST} g (e, TENTRITCTY, 31fe) 1 o & Uy 82

10 responses

@ Very Satisfied / 9gd Idy

@ satisfied / IJ¥

@ Neutral / ETT

@ Dissatisfied / Y

@ \Very Dissatisfied / §gd 3y

’FWQ’Q
e AL

S et Gony (& 8
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Do you have access to adequate ICT facilities in the college? &1 TP HeTaeed H i sgare!
gfaenaft &1 IganT e 82

10 responses

@ Yes, Always / I, THRT
@ Yes, Sometimes / BT, dH-wYt
© Rarely / HH-HUR

@ No/ g

Are you satisfied with the evaluation system for students? &I WW%WW@[W%

10 responses

@ VYes, Completely / §i, TH TRg
@ Partially / 3i¥& FUY

@ Neutral / FET

@ No /5!

’FWQ’Q
e AL

S et Gony (& 8
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How comfortable are you with the workload distribution? T 34 WWW@TW §?

10 responses

@ Very Comfortable / gd Hq¥

@ Comfortable / Ty

@ Neutral / JHY

@ Uncomfortable / 3rHJY

@ Very Uncomfortable / Sigd &Y

Do you feel that your opinions are valued in decision-making processes? &l D! e g b Foi
o DI UlchaT H $1Uh! I DI Hed fedT Sl 82

10 responses

@ Strongly Agree / G TRg IgHd

@ Agree / ggHT

@ Neutral / ET

@ Disagree / 3{HgHd

@ Strongly Disagree / Q31 TRg 3IGHd

E

om.-mamw-'ltu-d (€.G.)
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How well is the college promoting research opportunities? T Helfdared Hﬂﬁ‘ﬂ'ﬁ% AW DI
FeraI A H eH 72

10 responses

@ Very Well / §5d 315 9
@ Well/ 359

@ Neutral / JHY

@ Poorly | HFNIR

@ Very Poorly / Sgd HHGIR

Do you receive adequate support for organizing seminars, workshops, and conferences? &I
IR, SIS IR eIl o RIS & folu 3! Uit g e 32

10 responses

@ VYes /Tl
@ Sometimes / FH-HH

@ Rarely / 9gd &H
@ No /gl

E

m-mamw-'ltmtc 3]
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Are you satisfied with the co-curricular and extracurricular activities facilitated by the college? &1
3T TR gRT WciTed @1 S aTell T8-UTéashH 3R JfdRad-aréasd Tfafafm 3 Iqe 82

10 responses

@ Very Satisfied / §gd Idy

@ satisfied / IJ¥

@ Dissatisfied / 3RIIY

@ Very Dissatisfied / 9gd 3Ry

Do you find the student-teacher ratio appropriate for effective teaching? oI U DA 3R [RAeeh! B
3{UTd UHTa fRreror & o 3Ifrd urd g2

10 responses

@ VYes /Tl
@ No /gl
@ Neutral / IHET

E

Dht-mamw-'ltﬂnd (€.G.)
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Are you provided with opportunities for attending training and faculty development programs? &1

3T URE0T 3R BT I SRHH | U T & SaTR Fad g2

10 responses
@ Yes, Many / §l, &5
@ VYes, Afew/Bl, S
@ Rarely / §gd ®H
@ No /el

How would you rate the feedback process from students? 31U BT Uidehar Uihd &1 HY 3Hidd g2

10 responses

@ Excellent/ 3&H¥
@ Good / 31

© Average / 3¥7d
@ Poor / HHSIR
@ Very Poor / §gd HHGIR

"'ma’-i
e AL

S et Gony (& 8
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Do you feel that the current evaluation and assessment practices are fair? &Il I EA KGRI

qeTHT Hegidh Jomel e 82

10 responses

@ Strongly Agree /@WW

@ Agree / HgHd

@ Neutral / FqHRA

@ Disagree / 3{gHd

@ Strongly Disagree l@ }g AgHd

How satisfied are you with the availability of books and study materials in the library? &7 314
GXIhIcd H GEdehi 3R 31eqg Gl ol Iuersdl 3 Uqy 82

10 responses

@ Very Satisfied / 9gd Idy

@ satisfied / IJ¥

@ Neutral / IHET

@ Dissatisfied / 3R—IJY

@ \Very Dissatisfied / Igd 3 &Y

E

om.-mamw-'ltu-d (€.G.)
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Do you go to the library to study? &1 &WWﬁqﬁﬁlﬁﬁ?

10 responses

@ Yes, Regularly / &, Faffa =g g
@ Sometimes / H-dt

@ Rarely / §gd ®H

@ No /T8l

How satisfied are you with the cleanliness of the washroom facilities? &I &waﬂwgﬁm&ﬁaﬁ
Sl Y gy 87

10 responses

@ Very Satisfied / 9gd Idy

@ satisfied / IJ¥

@ Neutral / ET

@ Dissatisfied / Y

@ \Very Dissatisfied / §gd 3y

e

mmamw-'ltm (€.G.)

32



Are the washrooms conveniently located in the college? &1 ERICEINE] ﬁ@wgﬁww
R R 2

10 responses

@® Yes /&l
® No /6l

a @ Neutral / JHY

How satisfied are you with the availability of sports facilities in the college? &1 3 HgTideed o
W glaursil o Jucisd ¥ Uy g2

10 responses

@ Very Satisfied / 9gd Idy

@ satisfied / IJ¥

@ Neutral / IHET

@ Dissatisfied / 3R—IJY

@ \Very Dissatisfied / Igd 3 &Y
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How would you rate the availability of trainers/coaches for sports activities? &1 31T W Tfafaferds
& foTe UfRiefen! Bt IUARICT BT Y 3?2

10 responses

@ Excellent/ IPY

@ Good / 33T

@ Average / 3T

@ Poor / HHSIR

@ Very Poor / §gd HHSIR

How do you rate the overall academic atmosphere of the college? 3T HEIaeTerd & Ty Q&b
JIdTaRUl Dl bl Sfidhd 62

10 responses

@ Excellent/ IPY
@ Good / 33T

© Average / 3¥Id
@ Poor / HHSIR
@ Very Poor / §gd HHGIR
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Any Suggestion

10 responses

@ VYes
® No

Y

Mention what suggestion you want to give
1 response

Multifunctional library room separate reading room and books racks also change morden type and integteted
library management software installation (ILMS, )SOUL Software develop by Infilbnet also bar code reader

Issue- Return Books OR Carrier Guideline committee Provide by Carrier Guideline for Student
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Govt. College Balrampur
st. Balrampur-Ramanujganj
(C.G.)
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"This Action Taken Report highlights the measures implemented by the college based
on the feedback received from students, teachers, and alumni. It reflects our
commitment to addressing the concerns and suggestions provided by stakeholders to
ensure continuous improvement in academic, infrastructural, and extracurricular
domains. Specific actions have been taken to enhance the overall experience and
effectiveness of the college environment."

"Action Taken Reports for all three stakeholders—students, teachers, and alumni—are
provided below. Each section addresses the feedback received and the respective
actions taken to address the concerns. The detailed reports can also be accessed
through the index for easy navigation."

INDEX
S.N | Stakeholders Action Taken Report Page
1 Student 1
2 Alumni 2
3 Teacher 4
— / i
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Action Taken Report on Feedback Received from Students

Based on the feedback collected from students regarding the syllabus, teaching
methods, learning resources and others, the following actions have been implemented
by the institution:

The concern regarding the clarity of core concepts has been addressed by introducing
additional tutorial sessions. Faculty members have been encouraged to adopt
interactive teaching methods, including practical examples, to ensure better
understanding among students.

Students expressed the need for timely feedback on their assignments and classroom
discussions. To address this, all faculty members have been instructed to provide
regular and constructive feedback to help students improve consistently.

To make assignments and projects more relevant, the institution has decided to
redesign them with a focus on aligning them with the syllabus and real-world
applications. This step will ensure students gain practical knowledge that complements
theoretical learning.

The availability of study materials in the library was found to be inadequate. In
response, more updated and relevant resources have been added to the library,
ensuring that students have access to essential learning tools.

In light of concerns about balanced syllabus coverage, a review has been conducted to
identify redundancies, and a proposal has been made to ensure a more
comprehensive and balanced distribution of topics across semesters.

Assessment transparency was another area of concern. The institution has taken steps
to clearly communicate evaluation criteria to students, ensuring fairness and clarity in
grading systems.

Lastly, to better prepare students for careers, workshops and career counseling
sessions have been planned. These initiatives aim to equip students with necessary
skills and industry knowled r future opportunities.
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Action Taken Report on Feedback Received from Alumni

The alumni expressed high satisfaction with the relevance of the curriculum and the
support provided by faculty members for academic growth. To maintain this, the
institution will regularly review the syllabus to align it with industry standards and
ensure continuous faculty training.

Feedback shows appreciation for extracurricular activities and career guidance
provided by the college. The institution plans to enhance these opportunities by
introducing more skill-based workshops, career fairs, and partnerships with industry
experts.

The college’s infrastructure and classroom environment received excellent feedback.
To further improve, the institution will continue to invest in maintaining and upgrading
facilities for a better learning experience.

The alumni rated the opportunities for personal growth very highly. The institution will
keep organizing seminars, guest lectures, and personality development programs to
nurture students’ overall development.

Administrative staff and alumni network support were well appreciated. The college
intends to strengthen its alumni network further by organizing more alumni meetups
and creating mentorship opportunities for current students.

There was satisfaction with the balance between theoretical and practical learning and
the use of modern tools. The institution will focus on adding more practical sessions,
hands-on projects, and advanced tools to the curriculum.

The alumni were satisfied with the examination process. However, efforts will be made
to streamline evaluation methods further and ensure transparency.

The availability of books and resources was rated positively. The institution will
continue expanding libra sQurces and incorporating more digital tools for easy

access. St \ & . é
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The institution acknowledges the overwhelmingly positive feedback and remains
dedicated to continuous improvement. Efforts will be made to sustain current standards
while striving for even greater excellence.
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Action Taken Report on Feedback Received from Teacher

Overall Work Environment,Teachers expressed a high level of satisfaction with the
work environment. To maintain this positivity, regular faculty meetings and
team-building activities will be conducted to further enhance the work culture.

Access to ICT Facilities, Teachers reported consistent access to ICT facilities. The
college will further enhance ICT resources by upgrading internet speed, adding modern
equipment, and providing additional training sessions for effective utilization of these
resources.

Workload Distribution, Most teachers expressed comfort with workload distribution.
Regular workload reviews will be conducted to ensure equitable distribution of
responsibilities, and any concerns will be promptly addressed.

Promotion of Research Opportunities, While teachers were generally satisfied,
some felt there was room for improvement. The administration will increase funding for
research projects, provide incentives for research publications, and host
research-oriented workshops and seminars.

Support for Seminars and Conferences, Teachers expressed satisfaction with the
support provided. The college will continue to provide logistical and financial assistance
while also expanding the scope of events to include interdisciplinary seminars and
collaborations with other institutions.

Student-Teacher Ratio, Teachers provided mixed feedback on this topic. To address
concerns, the college will aim to recruit additional qualified faculty members to ensure
an optimal student-teacher ratio for effective learning.

Opportunities for Faculty Development, Teachers were largely satisfied with the
opportunities provided. To build on this, the college will introduce more faculty
development programs and provide access to online certification courses and
workshops.

Feedback Process fro kts While the majority of teachpr ,ated the feedback
process as "Good" or "E t/steps will be taken to ensHE: %We%back is shared
more transparently with actionable insights for continuous improvement.



Fairness of Evaluation and Assessment Practices, Teachers showed high
confidence in the fairness of evaluation practices. To maintain this, the administration
will continue to review the assessment processes regularly and make adjustments as
needed based on teacher and student feedback.

Availability of Books and Study Materials in the Library, Most teachers were
satisfied. To enhance resources, the library will expand its collection, focusing on
newer editions and online e-books relevant to the curriculum.

Cleanliness and Accessibility of Washrooms, Feedback highlighted concerns about
washroom cleanliness and accessibility. To address this, the college has decided to
schedule more frequent cleaning, appoint dedicated staff for maintenance, and ensure
proper supplies are available. Additionally, to improve accessibility, clear directional
signage will be installed, and the layout will be reviewed to add washrooms in key
areas if needed.

Sports Facilities and Trainers, Feedback shows high satisfaction with the availability
of sports facilities and the quality of trainers. The college already has permanent faculty
for sports and is committed to further enhancing this area by adding more sports
equipment and organizing inter-college sports activities to encourage active
participation from faculty and students.

Academic Atmosphere, Teachers overwhelmingly appreciated the academic
atmosphere. To further enrich it, the administration will conduct academic excellence
workshops, encourage research collaborations, and organize academic festivals.

Suggestions for Improvement, \While most teachers did not provide suggestions,
those who did will have their ideas reviewed by the administration to ensure meaningful
improvements are implemented.

This Action Taken Report reflects the feedback provided by teachers, focusing on
areas requiring improvement and maintaining strengths. The college administration is
committed to addressing these actions to ensure an optimal teaching and learning

environment.
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